Item #6:
Village Trustee Barry
A. Treasurer’s Report For February 29, 2012

03/07/12




10:45 AM VILLAGE OF LONG GROVE-GENERAL FUND
HeiTae Check Detail
February 2012
Type Num Date Name Paid Amount
Check 02/10/2012 Village of Long Grove-IMET Transfer -216,700.00
Liability Check 02/14/2012 QuickBooks Payroll Service -11,877.58
Liability Check 02/14/2012 QuickBooks Payroll Service -4,204.33
Liability Check 02/28/2012 QuickBooks Payroll Service -11,758.02
Liability Check 02/28/2012 QuickBooks Payroll Service -4,166.02
Bill Pmt -Check Debit 02/03/2012 SurveyMonkey -24.00
Check Debit 02/06/2012 Village of Long Grove-Transfer to MFT -6,988.00
Check Debit 02/06/2012 Village of Long Grove-Transfer to Bus Dist. -8,321.24
Check Debit 02/10/2012 Due From Dep III-IMET Transfer -55,000.00
Bill Pmt -Check Debit 02/11/2012 Constant Contact -35.00
Check Debit 02/17/2012 Due From Water Management-Loan -7,000.00
Bill Pmt -Check Debit 02/25/2012 Constant Contact -294.00
Liability Check DEBIT 02/14/2012 IMRF -5,795.08
Liability Check 31149 02/03/2012 Baxter Credit Union-HSA -520.82
Liability Check 31150 02/03/2012 Baxter Credit Union-HSA -200.00
Liability Check 31151 02/03/2012 Harris N.A.-HSA -100.00
Liability Check 31152 02/09/2012 ICMA Retirement Trust-457 -1,616.66
Bill Pmt -Check 31153 02/09/2012 Culligan -51.49
Bill Pmt -Check 31154 02/10/2012 North American Salt Company -35,319.67
Bill Pmt -Check 31187 02/15/2012 David A. Lothspeich 0.00
Bill Pmt -Check 31188 02/15/2012 Fastsigns -178.50
Bill Pmt -Check 31189 02/20/2012 David A. Lothspeich-Mailing -2,271.82
Bill Pmt -Check 31190 02/24/2012 Call One -295.69
Bill Pmt -Check 31191 02/24/2012 Humana -537.81
Bill Pmt -Check 31192 02/29/2012 AT&T 9408 -120.78
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10:45 AM
03/07/12

Bill Pmt -Check

Bill Pmt -Check

Bill Pmt -Check

Bill Pmt -Check

Bill Pmt -Check

31193

31194

31195

31196

31197

VILLAGE OF LONG GROVE-GENERAL FUND
Check Detail

February 2012
02/29/2012 Blue Cross/Blue Shield
02/29/2012 EarthLink Inc
02/29/2012 GreatAmerican Leasing Corp.
02/29/2012 MCI Comm Service
02/29/2012 Paddock Pub-Subscription

Total Checks Written

-4,141.12

-35.00

-705.00

-35.89

-20.20

$ (378,313.72)
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10:45 AM

VILLAGE OF LONG GROVE-GENERAL FUND

Bpina Check Detail
February 2012
Bills
Type Num Date Name Open Balance

Bill 14459 02/15/2012 Advanced Business Group LLC 50.00
Bill 34413 02/01/2012 B & F Technical Code Services, Inc 3,080.00
Bill 34423 02/01/2012 B & F Technical Code Services, Inc 50.00
Bill 34320 02/01/2012 B & F Technical Code Services, Inc 521.62
Bill 34357 02/01/2012 B & F Technical Code Services, Inc 1,817.85

Total B & F Technical Code Services, Inc 5,469.47
Bill 6753 02/14/2012 ART Fleet Service, Inc. 4,092.25
Bill 6761 02/23/2012 ART Fleet Service, Inc. 380.00
Bill 6768 02/27/2012 ART Fleet Service, Inc. 20,313.00

Total ART Fleet Service, Inc. 24,785.25
Bill 46016 02/01/2012 Business Records Services, Inc. 248.31
Bill 100538 02/21/2012 Chicago Office Technology Group 155.78
Bill 02/13/2012 Com Ed-0001 56.04
Bill 02/13/2012 Com Ed-1009 35.82
Bill 02/13/2012 Com Ed-1043 186.77
Bill 02/16/2012 Com Ed-2012 151.57
Bill 02/13/2012 Com Ed-2121 26.82
Bill 02/16/2012 Com Ed-6013 10.15
Bill 02/18/2012 Com Ed-6080 517.71
Bill 02/17/2012 Com Ed-9007 33.55

Total Com Ed-9007 1,018.43
Bill 1010478614 02/01/2012 Coverall North America, Inc. 140.00
Bill 02/08/2012 David A. Lothspeich 34.77
Bill 433 02/01/2012 Ela Township Highway Dept 75.25
Bill 102 02/10/2012 Exterior Maintenance Services, LLC 435.00
Bill 103 02/14/2012 Exterior Maintenance Services, LLC 435.00

Total Exterior Maintenance Services, LLC 870.00
Bill 02/01/2012 Frank Melchert 90.00
Bill 02/29/2012 Holland & Knight 13,598.80
Bill 1313 02/04/2012 IL Public Works Mutual Aid Network 100.00
Bill 12031 02/23/2012 KPIlus/ESI 17,285.00
Bill M5796 02/13/2012 Laube Companies 1,550.00
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Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

10:45 AM
03/07/12

VILLAGE OF LONG GROVE-GENERAL FUND

76588
81951
84206

70800553

1398064

10713

300013387

PBLDG-11-0173 3976

96958

47334

120113

BT564761

Check Detail
February 2012

02/07/2012 Menards, Inc.
02/22/2012 Menards, Inc.
02/28/2012 Menards, Inc.

02/23/2012 Nicor

02/02/2012 Sheriff's Office

02/27/2012 SWALCO

02/23/2012 T & T Weidners

02/13/2012 Ultra Printing

27.66

1.56

34.87

Total Menards, Inc. 64.09

118.36

02/15/2012 North American Salt Company 5,667.32
02/24/2012 Quill Corporation 123.45
02/01/2012 Seidler & Associates 1,725.00
40,518.00

02/28/2012 Sherry Shlagman 170.93
02/01/2012 Smith & LaLuzerne, Ltd. 1,470.50
02/29/2012 Smokin' T's Bar-B-Que 145.00
2,134.00

925.00

02/09/2012 The Arbitrage Group, Inc. 1,500.00
18.00

02/01/2012 Urban Forest Management, Inc. 100.00
02/01/2012 Virchow Krause & Co. (Baker Tilly) 3,200.00
Total Bills $123,350.71

Total Checks & Bills $501,664.43
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10:07 AM VILLAGE OF LONG GROVE DEPOSITORY 2
SIS Check Detail
February 2012
Type Num Date Name Paid Amount

Bill Pmt -Check

Bill Pmt -Check

Bill Pmt -Check

Bill Pmt -Check

Bill Pmt -Check

Check

Check

3337

3338

3339

3340

3341

3342

3343

02/29/2012 Aloha Construction Inc.
02/29/2012 B&C Enterprises Inc.
02/29/2012 Craig & Donna Smith
02/29/2012 Freese Builders, Inc.
02/29/2012 Smokin T's Bar-B-Que
02/29/2012 Village of Long Grove
02/29/2012 Village of Long Grove

Total Checks Written

-500.00

-1,280.00

-1,500.00

-1,350.00

-1,500.00

-220.00

-150.00

$

(6,500.00)
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10:19 AM VILLAGE OF LONG GROVE DEP3

03/07712 Unpaid Bills Detail
All Transactions
Type Num Date Name Open Balance
Bill 02/29/2012 Holland & Knight 4,716.00
Bill 12031 02/23/2012 KPlus/ESI 4,486.00
Bill  T4292175 02/20/2012 Paddock Publications 93.15
Total Bills __$9,295.15
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10:19 AM VILLAGE OF LONG GROVE Open Space

SR Unpaid Bills Detail
All Transactions
Type Num Date Name Open Balance
Bill 2012-0001 02/23/2012 Lake County IL Recorder 29.00
$29.00

Total Bills
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9:42 AM Village Of Long Grove Water System Operations
03/07/12 Check Detail
February 2012
Type Num Date Name Paid Amount
Check Debit 02/29/2012 BCU -10.00
Bill Pmt -Check 7055 02/09/2012 AT&T 1764 -72.73
Bill Pmt -Check 7059 02/15/2012 Site Utility Construction Inc. -9,381.00
Bill Pmt -Check 7060 02/24/2012 ADT -607.55
Total Checks Written $ (10,071.28)

Bills
Type Num Date Name Open Balance
Bill 02/13/2012 Comed-6119 1,272.81
Bill 7548 02/29/2012 Swanson Water Treatment, Inc. 1,672.00
Total Bills $2,944.81
Total Checks & Bills $13,016.09
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